I
D
F
D
A
B
C
E

 µL µL min. vol. mid vol. max. vol. min. vol. mid vol. max. vol.
 Volume division                  inaccuracy       (E%)                      imprecision    (CV%)  Tip style
 µL µL min. vol. mid vol. max. vol. min. vol. mid vol. max. vol.
Acura® electro 926 XS (reduced length)
Acura® electro 936
Acura® electro 956 – 8 channels
Acura® electro 956 – 12 channels
Measurements done with nozzle protection filters.
Performance measured at 1 0.5 µL, 2 10% of nominal value.
33
pErFOrmANCE
Performance values obtained in Forward pipetting mode with bi-dist. water at constant tem-
perature (± 0.5°C) between 20 and 25°C according to ISO 8655.
 0.1 – 2 0.01 <+/- 3.0 %1 <+/- 1.8 % <+/- 1.5 % < 3.0 %1 < 1.6 % < 0.9 % Ultra 10 µL 800.0002
 0.5 – 10 0.05 <+/- 2.2 %2 <+/- 1.1 % <+/- 0.9 % < 1.7 %2 < 0.8 % < 0.4 % Ultra 10 µL 800.0010
 0.5 – 10 Y 0.05 <+/- 2.2 %2 <+/- 1.1 % <+/- 0.9 % < 2.0 %2 < 1.0 % < 0.6 % 200 µL 800.0010Y
 1 – 20 0.1 <+/- 2.0 %2 <+/- 1.0 % <+/- 0.8 % < 1.5 %2 < 0.5 % < 0.4 % 200 µL 800.0020
 2.5 – 50 0.25 <+/- 1.5 %2 <+/- 0.8 % <+/- 0.6 % < 1.0 %2 < 0.4 % < 0.3 % 200 µL 800.0050
 5 – 100 0.5 <+/- 1.5 %2 <+/- 0.8 % <+/- 0.6 % < 1.0 %2 < 0.35 % < 0.25 % 200 µL 800.0100
 10 – 200 1.0 <+/- 1.5 %2 <+/- 0.8 % <+/- 0.5 % < 0.7 %2 < 0.3 % < 0.2 % 200 µL 800.0200

perform a new calibration.
34
Your Acura® electro  and power handle are guaranteed against any material or manufacturing
defects for the period of time specified in its QC certificate. Damages due to non-respect of
manufacturer’s instructions, safety precautions or autoclaving conditions, as well as material
colour alteration are excluded from the warranty. Repair and replacement of parts do not extend
warranty time. Claims for warranty are void if instrument has been tempered.Should regular
maintenance not eliminate a detected defect, return the instrument to the dealer from whom it
was purchased after obtaining return authorisation.
Note : Decontaminate volumetric module of the instrument prior to returning it.
WArrANTy
3535
36
OrdEriNG iNFOrmATiON
micropipettes
 0.1 – 2 0.01 Ultra 10 µL 926.0002E 926.0002
 0.5 – 10 0.05 Ultra 10 µL 926.0010E 926.0010
 0.5 – 10Y 0.05 200 µL 926.002010YE 926.0010Y
  1 – 20 0.1 200 µL 926.0020E 926.0020
 2.5 – 50 0.25 200 µL 926.0050E 926.0050
 5 – 100 0.5 200 µ L 926.0100E 926.0100
 10 – 200 1.0 200 µL 926.0200E 926.0200
 50 – 1000 5.0 1000 µL 926.1000E 926.1000
 0.1 – 2 0.01 2 mL 936.02E 936.02
 0.25 – 5 0.025 5 mL 936.05E 936.05
 0.5 – 10 0.05 10 mL 936.10E 936.10
 0.5 – 10 0.05 Ultra 10 µL 956.08.010E 956.08.010
 2.5 – 50 0.25 200 µL 956.08.050E 956.08.050
 10 – 200 1.0 200 µL 956.08.200E 956.08.200
 20 - 350 5.0 350 µL 956.08.350E 956.08.350
 0.5 – 10 0.05 Ultra 10 µL 956.12.010E 956.12.010
 2.5 – 50 0.25 200 µL 956.12.050E 956.12.050
 10 – 200 1.0 200 µL 956.12.200E 956.12.200
 20 - 350 5.0 350 µL 956.12.350E 956.12.350
 Volume division Tip style initial package* pipette alone
 µL µL  Cat. No. Cat. No.
 Volume division Tip style initial package* pipette alone
 mL mL  Cat. No. Cat. No.
 Volume division Tip style initial package* pipette alone
 µL µL  Cat. No. Cat. No.
 Volume division Tip style initial package* pipette alone
 µL µL  Cat. No. Cat. No.
Acura® electro 926 XS (reduced length)
Acura® electro 936
Acura® electro 956 – 8 channels
Acura® electro 956 – 12 channels
Initial package includes electronic pipette, individual QC certificat, two power handles, charging
stand, power supply, accessories and operating instructions.
Pipette alone is supplied with individual QC certificate, power handle, Qualitips® pipette tips
samples and operating instructions.
* Replace E by country code if other plug type than Europe style needed: G = UK, U = USA-Japan, A = Australia-NZ
37
Accessories and charging stands
Volumetric module – all models
description  packaging Cat. No.
Power handle, blue color,  NiMH 4.8V 1 / pk 900.920.48
 Power handle, blue color, NiMH 4.8V 2 / pk 900.922.48
 Charging stand 3 positions for pipettes or power handles 1 / pk 320.903.48
 Charging rack for power handles only (3 positions) 1 / pk 320.913.48
Power supply 100-240 V - Europe style plug 1 / pk 900.901.48E
Power supply 100-240 V - UK style plug 1 / pk 900.901.48G
Power supply 100-240 V – USA/Japan style plug 1 / pk 900.901.48U
Power supply 100-240 V – Australia/NZ style plug 1 / pk 900.901.48A
Nozzle protection filters for 2mL and 5mL models 250 / pk 322.05
Nozzle protection filters for 10mL model 100 / pk 322.10
Pasteur pipette adapter nozzle for 2mL model 1 / pk 1.835.631
Pasteur pipette adapter nozzle for 5mL model 1 / pk 1.835.633
Reduced 0.1 – 2 µL Ultra 10 µL 800.0002XS
length 0.5 – 10 µL Ultra 10 µL 800.0010XS
  0.5 – 10 µL 200 µL 800.0010YXS
  1 – 20 µL 200 µL 800.0020XS
  2.5 – 50 µL 200 µL 800.0050XS
  5 - 100 µL 200 µL 800.0100XS
  10 - 200 µL 200 µL 800.0200XS
  50 - 1000 µL 1000 µL 800.1000XS
Regular  0.1 – 2 µL Ultra 10 µL 800.0002
length 0.5 – 10 µL Ultra 10 µL 800.0010
  0.5 – 10 µL 200 µL 800.0010Y
  1 – 20 µL 200 µL 800.0020
  2.5 - 50 µL 200 µL 800.0050